



Procurement Department Bid Section
225 North Pearl Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

June 4, 2024

ADDENDUM NUMBER: One (1)

TITLE: Janitorial Supplies Non-Branded - 1411750246

RESPONSE DUE DATE: June 27, 2024

TIME OF RECEIPT: 12:00 PM EST

THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES OR CLARIFICATIONS:

1. **Question:** Can you supply bid tab from last bid?

Answer: JEA does not supply previous bid information directly. However, a public records request can be submitted to obtain this information.

2. **Question:** Can you share your 2023 spend for this contract?

Answer: JEA does not provide Fiscal Year spend to bidding vendors. Information can be obtained via public records request.

3. **Question:** Multifold towel, SMART 600-038 is a private label item. This is item is not available to everyone. Will you accept alternates for this item?

Answer: Alternatives or supplemental products will be accepted as long as they meet the same needs (product function, dimensions ect...) and meet all of the requirements called out within the technical specifications. Samples must be provided and approved by the Contract Administrator. It is to be noted, alternative products will only be allowed in instances where the current product listed on the workbook is not able to be obtained by the bidding vendor.

4. **Question:** Inteplast numbers: 214136,125018,125705, are not Inteplast item numbers, can you pls share the correct Inteplast numbers? Also, you show 125705 as the # for 2 diff size liners, pls advise.

Answer: Manufacture numbers have been provided for all items that we were able to obtain. If unable to find the product, please contact the manufacturer and provide the product description or quote a alternative product matching the product description within the workbook. Please follow the requirements and standards listed in the technical specifications for all products.

5. **Question:** The item #'s for Ecolab are not correct Ecolab numbers, could be your current suppliers item numbers, please advise? 86068, 86205, 11752, 86145

Answer: Manufacture numbers have been provided for all items that we were able to obtain. If unable to find the product, please contact the manufacturer and provide the product description or quote an alternative product matching the product description within the workbook. Please follow the requirements and standards listed in the technical specifications for all products.

6. **Question:** The item #'s for Midlab are not correct Midllab numbers, could be your current suppliers item numbers, please advise? 5851, 2764, 5762

Answer: Manufacture numbers have been provided in all items that we were able to obtain. If unable to find the product, please contact the manufacturer and provide the product description or quote an alternative product matching the product description within the workbook. Please follow the requirements and standards listed in the technical specifications for all products.

7. **Question:** Lagasse item #'s not correct, pls advise, 777016, 288055? Same for Hospeco, items numbers are not correct: 67100, 67073, 67010, 67079?

Answer: Manufacture numbers have been provided in all items that we were able to obtain. If unable to find the product, please contact the manufacturer and provide the product description or quote an alternative product matching the product description within the workbook. Please follow the requirements and standards listed in the technical specifications for all products.

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM ON THE RESPONSE FORM